
1D Open Poles  (35 entries) Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Cassidy Kusenberger - Zeb (20+) 21.088 21.088 $153.00
2 *Megan Gillett - Piper (Nov) 21.572 21.572 $92.00
3 *Kelsey Harms - Blitz (9-11) 21.809 21.809 $61.00
4 *McKenzie Speer - Sis (12-14) 22.081 22.081
5 *Darla Barker- Witchy (20+) 22.082 22.082

2D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Madison Speer - Lady Oh (12-14) 22.088 22.088 $131.00
2 *Allison Whitley - KitKat(15-19) 22.123 22.123 $79.00
3 *Rilynn Springer - Dash (9-11) (Nov) 22.240 22.240 $53.00
4 *Avery Wardlaw - Sunny (12-14) 22.256 22.256
5 Samantha Doran - Red 22.295 22.295

3D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 Layne Lowry- Chic (8&U) 23.246 23.246 $82.00
2 *Addison Moore - Baja Boone (12-14) 23.299 23.299 $52.00
3 Jadyn Denney- Waldo 23.521 23.521 $35.00
4 *Sydney Smith - Jax (15-19) 23.590 23.590
5 *Sydney Curry - Roman (9-11,Nov) 23.886 23.886
6 *Charlesee Gallaway - Boogie (9-11) 24.020 24.020
7 *Kyra Still - LaJollasHotShot (12-14) 24.077 24.077

4D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Samantha Cortinas - Blue (12-14) (Nov) 24.215 24.215 $66.00
2 *Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (20+) 24.249 24.249 $39.00
3 Adrianna Kymes - WH Mooseman (*Nov) 24.945 24.945 $26.00
4 *Kathy Durst - Tiny(20+) 25.077 25.077
5 *Candice McDonald - Trigger 25.213 25.213
6 Gentri Phillips- Serena 20.465 5 25.465
7 *Garner Henke - Jess Go Easy (9-11) 25.890 25.890
8 *Garner Henke - Blue (9-11) 26.619 26.619
9 *Miranda Schott - Martini (20+) 21.776 5 26.776

10 Dylan Lowry- Coach (9-11) 21.928 5 26.928
11 *Sophie Aguado - Hank (15-19) 22.606 5 27.606
12 *Madison Clark - Speedy (9-11) 22.685 5 27.685
13 *Candice McDonald - Hickorita 28.274 28.274
14 *Amy Calhoun- Captain Dispain (20+) 23.367 5 28.367
15 Kaitlyn Dicken - Wild Son of Two Eyed (12-14) 24.010 5 29.010
16 *Rayni Sandidge - Whinny 24.624 5 29.624
17 *Fawn Schott - Foxy (15-19) 25.279 5 30.279
18 *Samantha Cortinas - Misty (12-14) 23.472 10 33.472

            *Indicates nominated horse or rider earning points for year-end awards   
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8 & Under Poles Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Ansleigh Gillett - Jack 22.613 22.613 $50.00
2 Layne Lowry (8&U) 23.246 23.246
3 *Raylee Springer - India 28.830 28.830
4 *Allyson May - Lola 30.290 30.290
5 *Ava Clark - Storm 35.957 35.957

9 to 11 Year Old Poles Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Kelsey Harms - Blitz (9-11) 21.809 21.809 $48.00
2 *Rilynn Springer - Dash (9-11) (Nov) 22.240 22.240 $32.00
3 *Sydney Curry - Roman 23.886 23.886
4 *Charlesee Gallaway - Boogie (9-11) 24.020 24.020
5 *Garner Henke - Jess 25.890 25.890
6 Garner Henke - Blue 26.619 26.619
7 Dylan Lowry- Coach (9-11) 21.928 5 26.928
8 *Madison Clark - Speedy (9-11) 22.685 5 27.685

12 to 14 Year Old Poles Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *McKenzie Speer - Sis (12-14) 22.081 22.081 $48.00
2 *Madison Speer - Lady Oh (12-14) 22.088 22.088 $32.00
3 *Avery Wardlaw - Sunny 22.256 22.256
4 Addison Moore - Baja Boone 23.299 23.299
5 *Kyra Still - LaJollasHotShot (12-14) 24.077 24.077
6 *Samantha Cortinas - Blue (12-14,Nov) 24.215 24.215
7 Kaitlyn Dicken - Wild Two Eyed Son 24.010 5 29.010
8 *Samantha Cortinas - Misty (12-14) 23.472 10 33.472

15 to 19 Year Old Poles Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Allison Whitley - KitKat(15-19) 22.123 22.123 $40.00
2 *Sydney Smith - Jax (15-19) 23.590 23.590
3 *Sophie Aguado - Hank (15-19) 22.606 5 27.606
4 *Fawn Schott - Foxy (15-19) 25.279 5 30.279

20 & Over Poles Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Cassidy Kusenberger - Zeb (20+) 21.088 21.088 $36.00
2 *Darla Barker- Witchy (20+) 22.082 22.082 $24.00
3 *Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (r 20+) 24.249 24.249
4 *Kathy Durst - Tiny(20+) 25.077 25.077
5 *Miranda Schott - Martini (20+) 21.776 5 26.776
6 *Amy Calhoun- Captain Dispain (20+) 23.367 5 28.367

Novice Poles $300 Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Megan Gillett - Piper (Nov) 21.572 21.572 $50.00
2 *Rilynn Springer - Dash (9-11) (Nov) 22.240 22.240
3 *Sydney Curry - Roman 23.886 23.886
4 *Samantha Cortinas - Blue (12-14,Nov) 24.215 24.215
5 *Adrianna Kymes - WH Mooseman (Nov) 24.945 24.945
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8 & Under Barrels Base Penalty Time Payout
1 Layne Lowry - Chic (8&U) 17.327 17.327 $60.00
2 *Ansleigh Gillett - Spitfire 17.693 17.693 $40.00
3 *Raylee Springer - Kisses (8&U) 18.211 18.211
4 *Allyson May - Lola 18.664 18.664
5 *Ava Clark - Storm 22.538 22.538
6 *Adaline Latta - Malibu 23.582 23.582
7 *Mackenzlee Mason - ChicsLinda 34.344 34.344
8 Chandler Nash - Ruby 35.322 35.322
9 *Steely Felps - Paris 46.537A 46.537A

10 *Cutter Gallaway- Hollywood 72.115A 72.115A

9 to 11 Year Old Barrels Base Penalty Time Payout
1 Ryan Farrell- Phil (9-11) 15.636 15.636 $60.00
2 *Rilynn Springer - Dash (9-11) 15.714 15.714 $36.00
3 *Kelsey  Harms - Dakota 16.263 16.263 $24.00
4 *Charlesee Gallaway - Boogie 16.287 16.287
5 Kelsey Harms- Blitz (9-11) 16.327 16.327
6 Ryan Farrell- Chico (9-11) 16.382 16.382
7 *Sydney Curry - Roman 16.775 16.775
8 Dylan Lowry- Coach (9-11) 16.932 16.932
9 Garner Henke - Jess Go Easy 17.861 17.861

10 *Garner Henke - Blue Ability 19.155 19.155
11 Roxanne Scharmen - Peppys Fanci Nanci (*9-11) 19.587 5 24.587
12 *Madison Clark - Jess (9-11) NT NT

12 to 14 Year Old Barrels Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Kyra Still - La Jollas Hotshot (12-14) 16.133 16.133 $54.00
2 *Kinley Klaehn - Nita (12-14,Nov) 16.417 16.417 $36.00
4 Megan Steelman - Hippy 16.498 16.498
3 *Samantha Cortinas - Blue (12-14) 16.769 16.769
5 *Addison Moore - Baja Boone 16.834 16.834
6 *Madison Speer - Lady Oh (12-14) 17.383 17.383
7 Kaitlyn Dicken - Wild Son Two Eye 18.277 18.277
8 *McKenzie Speer - Sis (12-14) 16.050 5 21.050
9 Samantha Cortinas - Shrek 16.664 5 21.664

15-19 Year Old Barrels Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Jadyn Denney- Waldo (15-19) 15.571 15.571 $60.00
2 *Kelan Bode- Stunner (15-19) 16.025 16.025 $40.00
3 *Sophie Aguado - Hank (15-19) 16.762 16.762
4 *Olivia Rogler - Ellie Mae (15-19) 16.983 16.983
5 *Olivia Rogler - Daisy (15-19) 16.989 16.989
6 *Fawn Schott - Foxy (15-19) 17.324 17.324
7 *Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 16.349 5 21.349
8 *Sophie Aguado - Spade (15-19) 21.150 5 26.150
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9 *Desiree McKaskle - Gabe (15-19) NS NS
10 Millie Marquart - 50 Pin a Win on Me NT NT

20-49 Barrels Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Melinda Bell -Famous French Gal (20-49) 15.625 15.625 $55.00
2 *Melinda Bell- FrenchKissInVegas (Nov) (20-49) 16.096 16.096 $33.00
3 Morgan Harper - Clyde (20-49) 16.136 16.136 $22.00
4 *Ally Pfeiffer - Cricket (20-49) 16.266 16.266
5 *Cassidy Kusenberger - Zeb (20-49) 16.366 16.366
6 *Toni Felps - Paris (20-49) 16.453 16.453
7 *Cassie Mason - MyShinyDiamonds (20-49) 16.994 16.994
8 *Nikki Jackson - Fuego Maximo (20-49) 17.102 17.102
9 Adrianna Kymes - Chapas Choice (20-49) 17.387 17.387

10 *Miranda Schott - Chic (20-49) 16.236 5 21.236
11 *Christina Lee - MBCoronaSwayzewood (20-49) 18.824 5 23.824

50 & Over Barrels Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Rebecca Rowell- KNGoogleMeFabulous (50+) 15.656 15.656 $60.00
2 *Renee Turcotte - Blue (50+) 16.324 16.324 $40.00
3 Amy Calhoun- Captain Despain (50+) 16.440 16.440
4 *Pamela McClaugherty - SG BadgersGirl (50+) 16.672 16.672
5 *Monica Weber - Gator (50+) 18.024 18.024
6 *Amy Calhoun- Wild Son of Two Eyed (50+pts) 16.235 5 21.235
7 *Judy Teal- Kickin Talent (50+pts) (Nov) 17.053 5 22.053
8 *Kathy Durst - Tiny (r50 +) 17.185 5 22.185
9 *Teddi Harllee- HezinLuvwithaStripper  (50+) 20.536 10 30.536

10 *Lauren McBryde - Ed (50+) NS NS

$500 Novice Barrel Horse Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Charlesee Gallaway - Boomerang (Nov) 16.083 16.083 $65.00
2 *Melinda Bell- FrenchKissInVegas (Nov) (20-49) 16.096 16.096 $39.00
3 *Rilynn Springer - Hillbilly (Nov) 16.109 16.109 $26.00
4 *Kinley Klaehn - Nita (12-14,Nov) 16.417 16.417
5 *Toni Felps - Teeth (Nov) 16.593 16.593
6 *Candace McDonald - Trigger 16.679 16.679
7 *Amy Calhoun- SailingontoFame (Nov) 17.049 17.049
8 *Adrianna Kymes - WH MooseMan (Nov) 17.162 17.162
9 *Desire McKaskle - MyOhMy Firefighter (Nov) 18.663 18.663

10 *Amberley Klaehn - Honey (Nov) 18.867 18.867
11 *Allison Whitley - KitKat (Nov) 17.050 5 22.050
12 *Judy Teal- Kickin Talent (50+) (Nov) 17.053 5 22.053
13 *Sarah Klaehn - Lucy (Nov) NS NS

1D OPEN BARRELS (85 entries) Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Jadyn Denney- Waldo (15-19) 15.571 15.571 $338.00
2 *Melinda Bell -Famous French Gal (20-49) 15.625 15.625 $254.00
3 Ryan Farrell- Phil (9-11) 15.636 15.636 $169.00
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4 *Rebecca Rowell - KN Google Me Fabulous (50+) 15.656 15.656 $85.00
5 *Rilynn Springer - Dash (9-11) 15.714 15.714
6 Leather Brice - Charlie 15.925 15.925
7 *Kelan Bode- Stunner (15-19) 16.025 16.025

2D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Charlesee Gallaway - Boomerang (Nov) 16.083 16.083 $282.00

2T *Melinda Bell- FrenchKissInVegas (Nov) (20-49) 16.096 16.096 $176.50
2T Kelan Bode- Toasty 16.096 16.096 $176.50
4 *Rilynn Springer - Hillbilly (Nov) 16.109 16.109 $72.00
5 *Kyra Still - La Jollas Hotshot (12-14) 16.133 16.133
6 Morgan Harper - Clyde (20-49) 16.136 16.136
7 Toni Felps - Tommy 16.190 16.190
8 Chloe Little - Look Who's a Star 16.194 16.194
9 *Kelsey Harms - Dakota (9-11) 16.263 16.263

10 *Ally Pfeiffer - Cricket (20-49) 16.266 16.266
11 *Charlesee Gallaway - Boogie (9-11) 16.287 16.287
12 *Renee Turcotte - Blue (50+) 16.324 16.324
13 *Kelsey Harms- Blitz (9-11) 16.327 16.327
14 *Rebecca Rowell- BuzdonFirewaterNFame 16.329 16.329
15 Samantha Doran - Remi 16.346 16.346
16 *Cassidy Kusenberger - Zeb (20-49) 16.366 16.366
17 Ryan Farrell- Chico (9-11) 16.382 16.382
18 Jody McPherson - Yellow 16.384 16.384
19 *Kinley Klaehn - Nita (12-14,Nov) 16.417 16.417
20 *Amy Calhoun- Captain Despain (50+) 16.440 16.440
21 *Toni Felps - Paris (20-49) 16.453 16.453
22 Megan Steelman - Hippy (12-14) 16.498 16.498
23 Jadyn Denney- Martini 16.570 16.570

3D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 Rayni Sandidge - Spanky 16.591 16.591 $225.00
2 *Toni Felps - Teeth (Nov) 16.593 16.593 $169.00
3 *Pamela McClaugherty - SG BadgersGirl (50+) 16.672 16.672 $112.00
4 *Candice McDonald - Trigger (Nov) 16.679 16.679 $58.00
5 *Sophie Aguado - Hank (15-19) 16.762 16.762
6 *Samantha Cortinas - Blue (12-14) 16.769 16.769
7 *Sydney Curry - Roman (9-11) 16.775 16.775
8 *Candice McDonald - Hickorita 16.814 16.814
9 Addison Moore - Baja Boone (12-14) 16.834 16.834

10 Pat Classen - Destine for Fire 16.870 16.870
11 Graci Phillips- Will 16.885 16.885
12 Dylan Lowry- Coach (9-11) 16.932 16.932
13 *Olivia Rogler - Ellie Mae (15-19) 16.983 16.983
14 *Olivia Rogler - Daisy (15-19) 16.989 16.989
15 *Cassie Mason - MyShinyDiamonds (20-49) 16.994 16.994
16 *Amy Calhoun- SailingontoFame (Nov) 17.049 17.049
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4D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Nikki Jackson - Fuego Maximo (20-49) 17.102 17.102 $169.00
2 Adrianna Kymes - WH MooseMan (*Nov) 17.162 17.162 $126.00
3 *Nikki Sandidge - Whinny 17.210 17.210 $84.00
4 *Katheryn/Serena  Walston- Gracie 17.212 17.212 $44.00
5 *Fawn Schott - Foxy (15-19) 17.324 17.324
6 Layne Lowry - Chic (8&U) 17.327 17.327
7 *Madison Speer - Lady Oh (12-14) 17.383 17.383
8 Adrianna Kymes - Chapas Choice (20-49) 17.387 17.387
9 Mendy Clark - Jess 17.395 17.395

5D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Kassandra Mason -Lika Dual Spark 17.627 17.627 $112.00
2 *Garner Henke - Jes Go Easy (9-11) 17.861 17.861 $84.00
3 *Monica Weber - Gator (50+) 18.024 18.024 $49.00
4 *Raylee Springer - Kisses (8&U) 18.211 18.211 $35.00
5 Kaitlyn Dicken - Wild Son of Two Eyed (12-14) 18.277 18.277
6 *Desire McKaskle - MyOhMy Firefighter (Nov) 18.663 18.663
7 *Amberley Klaehn - Honey (Nov) 18.867 18.867
8 *Garner Henke - Miss Blue Ability (9-11) 19.155 19.155

*McKenzie Speer - Sis (12-14) 16.050 5 NT
*Amy Calhoun- Wild Son of Two Eyed (50+) 16.235 5 NT
*Miranda Schott - Chic (20-49) 16.236 5 NT
*Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 16.349 5 NT
Chloe Little - Lucy 16.460 5 NT
Gentri Phillips- Arrow 16.601 5 NT
*Samantha Cortinas - Shrek (12-14) 16.664 5 NT
*Allison Whitley - KitKat (Nov) 17.050 5 NT
*Judy Teal- Kickin Talent (50+pts) (Nov) 17.053 5 NT
*Kathy Durst - Tiny (r50 +) 17.185 5 NT
*Christina Lee - MBCoronaSwayzewood (20-49) 18.824 5 NT
Roxanne Scharmen - Peppys Fanci Nanci (9-11) 19.587 5 NT
Teddi Harllee- HezinLuvwithaStripper  (50+) 20.536 10 NT
*Sophie Aguado - Spade (15-19) 21.150 5 NT
*Madison Clark - Jess (9-11) NT NT
Millie Marquart - 50 Pin a Win on Me NT NT
Colby Nash - Missy NT NT
Katie Flores- SweetTNWhiskey NT NT
*Lauren McBryde - Ed (50+) NS NS
*Desiree McKaskle - Gabe (15-19) NS NS
Alexis James- MinuteTAWinnit NS NS
*Sarah Klaehn - Lucy (Nov) NS NS

14 & Under Breakaway /Sat Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *McKenzie Speer - 2.560 2.560
2 *Avery Wardlaw - Gunner 2.910 2.910
3 Ryan Farrell- Pepper 3.210 10 13.210
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Dylan Lowry- Summer NT NT
*Madison Clark - Storm NT NT
*Rilynn Springer - Hillbilly  NT NT
*Madison Speer - Lady Oh NT NT
Ryan Farrell- Mojo NT NT

15 & Over Breakaway / Sat Base Penalty Time Payout
1 Mendy Clark- Storm (no points) 4.970 4.970
2 Jordan Maldanado - Ace 2.690 10 12.690

*Brianna Garza- Blue (Pts) NT NT
*Mendy Clark- Storm (pts) NT NT
*Megan Gillett - Boo (15+) NT NT
*Katie Flores- SweetTNWhiskey NT NT
*Kelan Bode - Mojo (15+) NT NT
*Brianna Garza- Chili NT NT

14 & Under Breakaway /Sun Base Penalty Time Payout
1 Ryan Farrell- Pepper 3.720 3.720

*Avery Wardlaw - Gunner NT NT
Ryan Farrell- Mojo NT NT
Dylan Lowry- Summer NT NT
*Madison Clark - Storm NT NT
*Madison Speer - Lady Oh NT NT
*Rilynn Springer - Hillbilly  NT NT
*McKenzie Speer - NT NT

15 & Over Breakaway / Sun Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Kelan Bode - Mojo (15+) 2.470 2.470
2 Jordan Maldanado - Ace 3.310 3.310
3 *Brianna Garza- Blue (Pts) 3.750 3.750

*Mendy Clark- Spider NT NT
*Brianna Garza- Chili NT NT
*Katie Flores- SweetTNWhiskey NT NT
*Megan Gillett - Boo (15+) NT NT
*Mendy Clark- Storm (pts) NT NT
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